
WSP DISTRICT 2 RDF SQUAD CALL OUT ROSTER   Revised: 04/15/2017    

 Rank, Name, Detachment  Badge 
# 

Unique/DOP # Primary Phone ALT Phone Contact 
Time 

AVAILABLE  Email 

 Command-Logistics      YES-NO  
Lt. Elmore, Zach                           02/00     
RDF Team Leader 

78 399159 360-507-6651 WC 253-514-2639 PC   Zach.Elmore@wsp.wa.gov 
 

Sgt.  Glover, Deion                       02/01 
Logistics 

254 1055129 206-853-9435 206-755-3188WC   Deion.glover@wsp.wa.gov 

 Det. Russ Haake  
 Video                        

   253-569-4453   Russ.haake@wsp.wa.gov 

Tpr. Pratt, Clifford E.                    02/00 
CUT/Statewide Training 

873 11433/436296 425-864-5621 WC 253-350-7053 PC   Clifford.Pratt@wsp.wa.gov 

 Squad 220 – GREEN        
Sgt.   Dixon, Brian                        02/14 
Squad Leader  

102 11285 360-913-7570 WC 253-951-2427 PC   Brian.Dixon@wsp.wa.gov 

1 Trp. Griffith, Josh                 02/14 
CART/Assistant Squad Leader 

  803 1170853 253-508-7389 PC    Joshua.Griffith@wsp.wa.gov 

8 Tpr. Armstrong, Joseph         02/14 404  20053762 253-335-4594 PC    Joseph.Armstrong@wsp.wa.gov 

3 Tpr.  Sanchez, Marcus           02/18 
(CART Back-up)         

1093 20053789  425-457-2026 PC    Marcus.Sanchez@wsp.wa.gov 

4 Tpr. Lynch, Kristian  (cut)             
02/07 

1029 20015929 509-879-4928 PC    Kristian.Lynch@wsp.wa.gov 

5 Tpr. Osborn, Corey               02/02 923 20024606 360-739-0814 PC    Corey.Osborn@wsp.wa.gov 
6 Tpr. Black, Derrick                02/09 1167 20042046 206-755-5375 PC    Derrick.Black@wsp.wa.gov 
7 Trp. Morphy, Steven             02/08 757 20069051 425-367-1414 PC    Steven.Morphy@wsp.wa.gov 
8 Trp. Sergeyev, Pavel             02/15 1139 20003784 206-595-7977 PC    Pavel.Sergeyev@wsp.wa.gov 
9 Trp. Reynolds, Mallory           02/04   882 1133233 206-999-4882 PC    Mallory.reynolds@wsp.wa.gov 
10 Trp. Roy, Tyler                     02/18 894 20073939 425-890-4928PC    Tyler.Roy@wsp.wa.gov 
11 Trp. Matt Korseniecki            02/01            20050927 206-799-6738 PC     Matthew.Korzeniecki@wsp.wa.gov 
12 Trp. Ramos, Andrew (cut)     02/07 327 20067417 626-736-3322 PC    Andrew.Ramos@wsp.wa.gov 
13 Trp. Stanley, Briar                02/09 862 20065263 206-498-3680 PC    Briar.Stanley@wsp.wa.gov 
 Squad 221 – BLUE        
Sgt, Stewart, Courtney                  02/02 
Squad Leader 

221 11205 206-953-0362 PC    Courtney.Stewart@wsp.wa.gov 

1 Tpr. King, Nick                     02/18 
CART/ Assistant Squad Leader 

705 848377 360-708-5384 PC    Nick.King@wsp.wa.gov 

2 Tpr. Porter, Michael              02/15 
CART  

1153 20015936 425-677-4315 PC    Michael.Porter@wsp.wa.gov 
 

3 Tpr. Ledesma, Dominic         02/07 
(CART)                        

956 20015924 253-310-7754 PC    Dominic.Ledesma@wsp.wa.gov 
 

4  Trp. Orlowski, Kris (CUT)      02/06 740 20007023 240-286-9785 PC    Kristopher.Orlowski@wsp.wa.gov 
5 Tpr. Scott Madden                02/02 592 20088766 253-576-5454 PC    Scott.madden@wsp.wa.gov 
6 Tpr.  Patoc, Mike                  02/15          752 20060195 206-890-1899 PC    Michael.patoc@wsp.wa.gov 
7 Tpr.  Todd Taylor    253-234-4449 PC    Todd.taylor@wsp.wa.gov 
8 Trp. Gavin, Brian                  02/02 736 15371/20058950 208-290-8461 PC 206-720-3040 WP   Brian.Gavin@wsp.wa.gov 
9 Tpr. Williams, Timothy          02/18 368 20069071 360-269-4706 PC    Timothy.Williams@wsp.wa.gov  
10 Trp. McMurtray, Annette       02/04                                                    795 20065287 253-218-5483 PC    Annette.Mcmurtray@wsp.wa.gov 
11 Trp. Cote, Brandon               02/01 1051 20067102 253-880-2535 PC    Brandon.cote@wsp.wa.gov 
12 Trp.  VACANT        
13 Trp. VACANT        
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